



November 16, 2018

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 021.

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra -Kurla Complex
Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code : 500271

Name of Scrip : MFSL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Financial results published in Newspapers

Further to our letter dated November 14, 2018 and in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 published in English newspaper "Financial Express" and vernacular newspaper "Deshsewak", both dated November 15, 2018.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For **Max Financial Services Limited**

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Sandeep Pathak", is written over a faint circular stamp.

Sandeep Pathak
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.

PM Modi calls for early conclusion of RCEP deal

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Singapore, November 14

PRIME MINISTER NARENDRA

Modi on Wednesday called for an early conclusion of a high-quality Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership (RCEP) agreement that should be modern, comprehensive, balanced and mutually beneficial to the people of all countries.

He also called on fellow RCEP leaders to give mandate to trade ministers and negotiators to take the economic grouping forward, said Sudhanshu Pandey, additional secretary, the commerce ministry, during a media briefing here.

Prime Minister Modi reiterated that India was committed to early conclusion of a high-quality, comprehensive and balanced regional economic partnership agreement, ministry of external affairs Spokesman Raveesh Kumar tweeted.

The RCEP, involving 10 ASEAN members (Brunei, Cambodia, Indonesia, Malaysia, Myanmar, Singapore, Thailand, the Philippines, Laos and Vietnam) as well as China, Japan, Australia, India, New Zealand and South Korea, would cover about half the world's population and a third of its GDP.

The RCEP has concluded seven chapters of the total 16.

Prime Minister Modi noted that significant progress has been made in market access of negotiation for goods and called on similar efforts on services sectors.

"We need to make similar efforts to make progress in services negotiations as they constitute more than 50% of the GDP of most of the RCEP countries. In future, services are going to be playing a very important role," he said at the RCEP meeting.

He also stressed that any such multilateral agreement which has diverse circumstances and developmental requirements should be modern, comprehensive, balanced and mutually beneficial only then people of all countries will be benefited by such an agreement. Responding to questions, Pandey said the Prime Minister has very clearly exhibited his support to the RCEP agreement and urged all leaders to give required mandate for "early conclusion" which means India is strongly committed to the RCEP.

Since the developmental circumstances of each country is different, therefore he urged that any multilateral agreement finalised should be modern, comprehensive, balanced and mutually beneficial.

At the summit, the leaders of the 16 negotiating countries reviewed the progress that has been made in the negotiations of the RCEP.

'2019 to be 'year of cloud'

GEETA NAIR
Pune, November 14

"**2019 WILL BE** the year of the cloud for India. Global players' plans will come to fruition in 2019," Partha Iyengar, research VP and distinguished analyst at Gartner, said in a report.

The build-up has been happening for a year and a half and cloud companies such as AWS is growing and Alibaba's AliCloud will ramp up cloud capabilities in India, Iyengar said.

According to Gartner, global players will now become more aggressive in India. Alibaba opened its office in Indian in Bengaluru eight months ago. The cloud companies have set up their cloud data centres in India. There is more capacity than demand in the near term, he added.

"The IT buying pattern in India signals the increased use of cloud services by organizations," Iyengar said.

Digital transformation by private and public organisations is driving India's IT spending, which is projected to go up 6.7% to \$89.2 billion in 2019, Gartner added.

Providing the latest 'IT Trends and Spending Outlook for India', Gartner analysts said both private and public sectors have become adaptive to business model change and are bringing new practices, develop new capabilities and create new ways to succeed in the digital world.

 Max Financial Services Limited CIN: L24223PB1988PLC008031 Corporate Office: Max House, Okhla, New Delhi - 110020 Registered Office: Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Railmajra, Tehsil Balachaur, District Nawanshahr, Punjab - 144533 Website: www.maxfinancialservices.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (Rs. in Crores)					
Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	8.13 (56.33)	129.13 75.44	26.70 (8.17)	130.80 19.11	120.80 59.02
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.33)	75.44	(8.17)	19.11	59.02
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.33)	75.44	(8.17)	19.11	59.02
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(56.14)	75.17	(8.50)	19.03	58.68
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.68	53.68	53.46	53.68	53.46
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2 Per Share)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(2.10)	2.81	(0.30)	0.71	2.21
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised)	(2.10)	2.80	(0.30)	0.70	2.19
a) Basic (Rs.)					
b) Diluted (Rs.)					

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxfinancialservices.com.

By Order of the Board

Date: November 14, 2018
Place: New Delhi


MAX
LIFE
INSURANCE

Mohit Talwar
Managing Director
DIN: 02394694

				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30.09.2018				
₹ in Crores				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Six Months ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	851.44	1,774.88	776.65
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	106.59	211.46	112.35
3	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	12.09	27.26	18.80
4	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	12.09	27.26	18.80
5	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.81	21.56	13.23
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.66	21.65	13.02
7	Equity Share Capital	58.85	58.85	58.85
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (not Annualised)			
	Basic :	0.66	1.83	1.12
	Diluted :	0.66	1.83	1.12

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.jklakshmicement.com

For JK Lakshmi Cement Limited

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th November, 2018

Bharat Hari Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

ADMIN OFFICE: NEHRU HOUSE, 4, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002
REGD. OFFICE : JAYKAYPURAM - 307919, BASANTGARH DIST. SIKRIH, RAJASTHAN
WEBSITE : WWW.JKLAKSHMICEMENT.COM | E-mail: jkl.investors@jklmail.com | Fax No: 91-11-23722251 | CIN : L74999RJ1938PLC019511

For kind Attention of Shareholders: As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their e-mail addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report etc. on e-mail.

 MAX VENTURES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED (formerly known as Capricorn Ventures Limited) CIN: L85100PB2015PLC039204 Corporate Office: Max House, A-81, Sector-2, Noida - 201301, U.P Regd. Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village-Railmajra, Tehsil Balachaur, Dist - Nawanshehar, Punjab - 144533 Website: www.maxvil.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)					
Particulars	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	27,322.81 (624.08)	18,057.89 224.64	45,802.96 (1,180.49)	36,367.12 191.89	75,031.49 1,115.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(624.08)	224.64	(1,180.49)	191.89	1,115.00
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(460.42)	(2.69)	(1,245.15)	(230.29)	335.56
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 30.09.2018 - Rs. (46.38) lakhs, Quarter ended 30.09.2017 - Rs. 91.04 lakhs, Half year ended 30.09.2018 - Rs. (30.89) lakhs; Half year ended 30.09.2017 - Rs. 151.85 lakhs and Year ended 31.03.2018 - Rs. (34.79) lakhs)	(739.91)	(5.39)	(1,502.30)	(235.69)	380.10
5. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)] (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 30.09.2018 - Rs. (182.29) lakhs, Quarter ended 30.09.2017 - Rs. 89.54 lakhs, Half year ended 30.09.2018 - Rs. (156.01) lakhs; Half year ended 30.09.2017 - Rs. 148.85 lakhs and Year ended 31.03.2018 - Rs. (12.49) lakhs)	14,640.68	7,264.81	14,640.68	7,264.81	7,264.81 34,242.80
6. Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10 Per Share)					
7. Reserves(excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet)	(0.45)	(0.13)	(1.37)	(0.53)	0.51
8. Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs. (nominal value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.45)	(0.13)	(1.37)	(0.53)	0.51
a) Basic (Rs.)					
b) Diluted (Rs.)					

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

				
Particulars	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited
1. Total Income from operations	816.44	787.08	1,469.05	9,011.11
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	163.79	231.73	192.40	6,232.24
3. Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)]	162.30	232.09	191.41	6,232.96

- The above consolidated financial results of Max Ventures and Industries Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.seindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxvil.com

For and on behalf of Board

Date: November 13, 2018
Place: Delhi

Mohit Talwar
Director

 IT-ATM Department, State Bank Global IT Centre, 2nd Floor, MTNL Building, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.	
CORRIGENDUM	
State Bank of India has issued Corrigendum-I dated 15.11.2018 to RFP No. SBI/GITC/ATM/2018-19/522 dated 22.10.2018 for Procurement of Onsite Support Services for Base24 Switch Operations. For details, please see 'Procurement News' at Bank's website https://bank.sbi	
Place: Navi Mumbai	Sd/- Deputy General Manager (IT-ATM)
Date: 15.11.2018	

INTERACT LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC095113 Regd. Off.: 289, Sobo Centre, South Bopal Taluka Dakroi, Ahmedabad-380058 Email ID: interact.leasing@gmail.com Website: interactleasing.com Statement of Un-audited Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2018			
Part I Particulars	Quarter ended (30/09/2018) (Unaudited)	Half year ended (30.09.2018) (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous Year (30/09/2017) (Unaudited)
(Refer Notes Below)			
1. Total Income from Operations	39.83	44.58	7.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	24.16	24.13	2.05
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	24.16	24.13	2.05
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.16	24.13	2.05
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	24.16	24.13	2.05
6. Equity Share Capital	678.75	678.75	678.75
7. Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.35	0.35	0.03
1. Basic :	0.35	0.35	0.03
2. Diluted :	0.35	0.35	0.03

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity
- The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.
- # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For INTERACT LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Sd/-
Name:Dharmik Narendrakumar Shah
Designation: Director
DIN: 06839008

Date : 13.11.2018

 15 Link Road, Lajpat Nagar, Part III, New Delhi-110024 Helpline : +91 11 47673020, 8130338839 E-mail: mat@aima.in Website: www.aima.in	
Management Aptitude Test MAT DECEMBER 2018	
Entrance Test for MBA, PGDM & Allied Programmes of over 200 Business Schools	
Eligibility: Graduates / Final year students of any Graduate Course	
Paper Based Test (PBT)	Computer Based Test (CBT)
Online Registration ends : 30 Nov '18 Test Date : 09 Dec '18	Online Registration ends : 07 Dec '18 Test Date : 15 Dec '18
How to Apply : Register online at website link: https://mat.aima.in/dec18/ with Credit/Debit Card or Net Banking.	
Fees: ● For PBT or CBT : ₹ 1550/- ● For Both PBT and CBT : ₹ 2650/- (For detailed procedure, visit AIMA website)	
● Candidates may apply for both PBT and CBT ● Candidates who have appeared for any previous MAT administration, may also apply	

 UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK CIN: U65110DL2016PLC302481 Registered Office: Plot No. 2364/8, Khampur Raya Village, Main Patel Nagar Road, Shadi Khampur, New Delhi - 110008 Corporate Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560 095. Phone: +91 80 4071 2121, Website: www.ujjivansfb.in			
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the period ended September 30, 2018			
(₹ in lacs)			
Particulars	Half year ended September 30, 2018 (Audited)	Half year ended September 30, 2017 (Audited)	Previous year ended March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	92,447	73,396	1,57,936
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,035	(13,457)	885
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	13,035	(13,457)	885
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,013	(8,815)	686
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,013	(8,815)	686
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,44,004	1,44,004	1,44,004
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,703	(8,811)	690
Net worth	1,73,707	1,55,192	1,64,693
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,37,499	6,46,881	7,62,532
Outstanding Preference Share Capital (20,00,00,000 perpetual non cumulative and non convertible preference shares of Rs 10 each)	20,000	20,000	20,000
Debt Equity Ratio	4.82	4.17	4.63
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) for continuing and discontinuing operations			
1. Basic:	0.626	(0.612)	0.048
2.Diluted:	0.626	(0.612)	0.048
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 2018. The financial results for the year ended September 30, 2018 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Bank. An unqualified report has been issued by them thereon.
- The Bank has followed the same significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results for the period ended September 30, 2018 as those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half yearly financial results filed with BSE Ltd (Stock Exchange) under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Bank (www.ujjivansfb.in).
- For items referred in Sub-clauses (a), (d) & (e) of regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
- The statement referred in Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, is available on website of the Bank (www.ujjivansfb.in).

By order of the Board
For Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Limited

Samit Kumar Ghosh
DIN: 00185369
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Bengaluru
Date:

ਸਾਂਝੇ ਜਥਾ ਮਾਰਚ ਦੇ ਸੁਆਗਤ ਲਈ ਸੀਪੀਆਈ ਤੇ ਸੀਪੀਐਮ ਦੀ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ

ਸੰਗਰੂਰ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ, (ਫਤਿਹ ਪੁਰਾਬਰ), ਅੱਜ ਇੱਥੇ ਸੁਤੰਤਰ ਭਵਨ ਵਿਖੇ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ ਤੇ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਐਮ ਦੀ ਸਾਂਝੀ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਸਾਥੀ ਭੂਪ ਚੰਦ ਚੰਨੇ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨਗੀ ਹੇਠ ਹੋਈ, ਜਿਸ ਦੇ ਫੈਸਲੇ ਰਾਜੀਵ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਸੁਖਦੇਵ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ ਤੇ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਐਮ ਦਾ ਸਾਂਝਾ ਜੱਥਾ ਮਿਤੀ 17-11-18 ਨੂੰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਮਾਨਸਾ ਤੋਂ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੁਨਾਮ ਪ੍ਰਵੇਸ਼ ਕਰੇਗਾ। ਜਿੱਥੇ ਸੁਨਾਮ ਜਥੇ ਦਾ ਸਵਾਗਤ ਕਰਕੇ ਬਖਸ਼ੀਵਾਲਾ ਠਹਿਰਾਈਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਤੇ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਇੱਕਨ ਪਿੰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। 18 ਨਵੰਬਰ 2018 ਨੂੰ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ ਦਵਤਰ ਸੁਤੰਤਰ ਭਵਨ ਵਿਖੇ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਕਨਵੇਨਸ਼ਨ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਤੇ 19 ਨਵੰਬਰ 2018 ਨੂੰ ਮਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਸੱਟਾ ਚੈਕ ਬਧਾਵਲ ਪੁਰੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਧਰਮਸ਼ਾਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਕਨਵੇਨਸ਼ਨ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਨੇ ਅਧਿਆਪਕਾਂ ਦੇ



ਚੱਲ ਰਹੇ ਸੰਘਰਸ਼ ਦੀ ਹਮਾਇਤ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੀ ਤਨਖਾਹ ਘਟਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਨਿਖੇਧੀ ਕੀਤੀ। ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੀ ਵਿਕਾਸਪ੍ਰਸਤੀ ਤੇ ਦੋਸ਼ ਤੋੜਨਾ, ਧਾਰਮਿਕ ਮੂਲਵਾਦ ਉਭਾਰਨ ਦੀ ਨਿਖੇਧੀ ਕੀਤੀ। ਇੱਥੇ ਜੱਥੇ ਦੀ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ (ਐਮ) ਦੇ ਸੂਬਾ ਸਕੱਤਰ ਸੁਖਵਿੰਦਰ ਸੇਖੋਂ ਤੇ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ ਦੇ ਜਗਜੀਤ ਜੋਗਾ ਤੇ

ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੌਸ਼ਨਲ ਕੌਲ ਦੇ ਮੈਂਬਰ ਜਗਰੂਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਤੇ ਹਰਦੇਵ ਅਰਸੀ ਕਰਨਗੇ। ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਐਮ ਦੇ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ ਦੇ ਸਾਥੀ ਨਾਲ ਰਹਿਣਗੇ। ਇਸ ਸਮੇਂ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੌਜੂਦ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੰਨਾਵਾਲ, ਬਲਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਿਹਾਲਗੜ੍ਹ, ਸਰਬਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਤੇ ਨਿਰਮਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਅਵਾਰਾ ਪਸ਼ੂਆਂ ਤੇ ਕੁੱਤਿਆਂ ਤੋਂ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਨ ਦਾ ਖਤਰਾ : ਅਕਸ਼ੈ ਧੂਰੀ

ਸਰਕਾਰ ਤੇ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਨ ਨੇ ਇਸ ਗੰਭੀਰ ਮਸਲੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵੱਟੀ ਚੁੱਪ

ਧੂਰੀ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ, (ਮਹੇਸ਼/ਚੈਰੀ), ਧੂਰੀ ਹਲਕਾ ਧੂਰੀ ਦੇ ਨੇੜਲੇ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਸਮੁੱਚੇ ਸਹਿਰ ਵਿਚ ਅਵਾਰਾ ਪਸ਼ੂਆਂ ਦੀ ਭਰਮਾਰ ਵੀ ਮਸਲਾ ਲੰਮੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਤੋਂ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਤੇ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਨ ਦੇ ਗਲੇ ਦੀ ਹੱਡੀ ਬਣਿਆ ਹੋਇਆ ਹੈ ਤੇ ਦੂਜੇ ਪਾਸੇ ਦਿਨ-ਦਿਨ ਵੱਧ ਰਹੀ ਅਵਾਰਾ ਕੁੱਤਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਭਰਮਾਰ ਨੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਅੰਦਰ ਭਾਰੀ ਦਹਿਸ਼ਤ ਪਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੈ।

ਸਪੋਰਟਸ ਕਲੱਬ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਅਕਸ਼ੈ ਧੂਰੀ ਨੇ ਪੱਤਰਕਾਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕਈ ਵਾਰ ਵੱਖ-ਵੱਖ ਅਖ਼ਬਾਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਮੁਕੱਦਮੇ ਵੀ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਿਤ ਹੋ ਚੁੱਕੀਆਂ ਹਨ। ਪਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਤੇ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਨ ਕੁੱਝਕਰਨੀ ਨੀਂਦ ਸੁੱਤਾ ਪਿਆ ਹੈ। ਕਈ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ 'ਚ ਹੱਡਾ ਰੋੜੀਆਂ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਦੀ ਵਸੋਂ 'ਚ ਬਿਲਕੁਲ

ਨਜ਼ਦੀਕ ਹਨ ਜਿਸ ਕਰ ਕੇ ਅਵਾਰਾ ਕੁੱਤਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਮੂੰਹ ਨੂੰ ਮਾਸ ਤੇ ਖੂਨ ਲੱਗਿਆ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ ਤੇ ਫਿਰ ਇਹੀ ਆਵਾਰਾ ਕੁੱਤੇ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਵਿਚ ਆ ਕੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣਾ ਸ਼ਿਕਾਰ ਬਣਾਉਂਦੇ ਹਨ। ਜ਼ਿਕਰਯੋਗ ਹੈ ਕਿ

ਨਜ਼ਦੀਕ ਹਨ ਜਿਸ ਕਰ ਕੇ ਅਵਾਰਾ ਕੁੱਤਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਮੂੰਹ ਨੂੰ ਮਾਸ ਤੇ ਖੂਨ ਲੱਗਿਆ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ ਤੇ ਫਿਰ ਇਹੀ ਆਵਾਰਾ ਕੁੱਤੇ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਵਿਚ ਆ ਕੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣਾ ਸ਼ਿਕਾਰ ਬਣਾਉਂਦੇ ਹਨ। ਜ਼ਿਕਰਯੋਗ ਹੈ ਕਿ

ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਪ੍ਰਚਾਰ ਕੇਂਦਰ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਨੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਪੱਧਰੀ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ 'ਚ ਪਹਿਲਾ ਸਥਾਨ ਹਾਸਲ ਕੀਤਾ

ਮਹਿਲ ਕਲਾਂ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਜਗਰਾਜ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੁੰਮ)-ਭਾਈ ਅਮਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਵਲੋਂ ਗੁਰੂ ਹਰਿਗੋਬਿੰਦ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਸਕੂਲ ਦੱਖਾਧੂਰ ਅਤੇ ਬਾਬਾ ਬੇਦਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਹਾਦਰ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਪ੍ਰਚਾਰ ਸੁਸਾਇਟੀ ਦੇ ਸਹਿਯੋਗ ਨਾਲ ਸਕੂਲੀ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਦੀ ਸਿੱਖਿਆ ਦੇ ਕੇ ਬਾਣੀ ਤੇ ਬਾਣੇ ਦੇ ਧਾਰਨੀ ਬਣਾਉਣ ਦੇ ਮਕਸਦ ਨਾਲ ਚਲਾਏ ਜਾ ਰਹੇ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਪ੍ਰਚਾਰ ਕੇਂਦਰ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਦੇ ਸਿੱਖਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਨੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਪੱਧਰ ਦੇ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਸਿਖਰਲੇ ਸਥਾਨ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਕੇ ਮਾਤਾ ਪਿਤਾ ਤੇ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਪ੍ਰਚਾਰ ਕੇਂਦਰ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ ਗ਼ੌਰ ਨੀਤਾ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਭਾਈ ਅਮਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਨੇ ਜੇਤੂ ਸਿੱਖਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਤੇ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਮਾਪਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਵਧਾਈ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਗਿਆਨ ਮਿਸ਼ਨਰੀ ਕਾਲਜ



ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਸੁਖਮਨੀ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੁਗਰੀ ਵਿਖੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਪੱਧਰੀ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ 400 ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੇ ਹਿੱਸਾ ਲਿਆ। ਜਿਸ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਕੇਂਦਰ ਦੇ 36 ਬੱਚੇ ਜ਼ੋਨ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਜਿੱਤ ਕੇ ਫਾਇਨਲ ਲਈ ਚੁਣੇ ਗਏ। ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵਿਚੋਂ 19 ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੇ ਫਾਇਨਲ ਵਿੱਚ

ਪ੍ਰਤੀਸ਼ਠਨਾਂ ਹਾਸਲ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ। ਗੁਰਬਾਣੀ ਕੰਠ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਅਮਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਪਹਿਲਾ, ਕੁਲਬੀਰ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਪਹਿਲਾ, ਪਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਤੀਜਾ ਤੇ ਕਵੀਸ਼ਰੀ ਗਾਇਨ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਕੋਮਲਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਪਹਿਲਾ, ਪਵਨਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਪਹਿਲਾ, ਮਨਜੋਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਤੀਜਾ, ਕੁਦਿਯ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਸੁਮਨਜੀਤ

ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਪਹਿਲਾ, ਭਾਸ਼ਣ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਭਜੋਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਦੂਜਾ ਤੇ ਸ਼ਬਦ ਵੀਚਾਰ ਮੁਕਾਬਲਿਆਂ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਨਰਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਤੀਜਾ ਸਥਾਨ ਹਾਸਲ ਕੀਤਾ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਪ੍ਰਚਾਰ ਕੇਂਦਰ ਮਾਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਵਿਚ ਹਰ ਰੋਜ਼ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਕਲਾਸਾਂ ਲਗਾ ਕੇ ਤਰਕੀਬਨ 100 ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਗੁਰਮਤਿ ਸਿਖਲਾਈ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਖੁਭਾਲ ਕਲਾਂ ਵਿਖੇ ਬਾਲ ਮੇਲਾ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ

ਬਰੇਣਾ 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਗੋਪਾਲ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ), ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਇਮਰੀ ਸਕੂਲ ਖੁਭਾਲ ਕਲਾਂ ਵਿਖੇ ਬਾਲ ਮੇਲਾ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ। ਇਸ ਦਿਨ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸਕੂਲਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਸ਼ਕੀ ਲਾਜ਼ਾ ਦਾ ਅਹਾਜ਼ਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਵੱਡੇਗੱਡ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਾਵਿਤ ਅੱਜ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਵੇਰ ਦੀ ਸਭਾ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਤਰਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਖੇਡਾਂ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ। ਇਹ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਸਕੂਲ ਦੇ ਮੁੱਖ ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਗੁਰਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਨਰਸੀ ਕਲਾਸ ਦੇ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੁਲਲਾਡਾ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਅੱਜ ਦੇ ਬਾਲ ਮੇਲੇ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਮਾਪਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਹੁਤ ਜਾਇਦਾ ਉਤਸ਼ਾਹ ਦੇਖਣ ਨੂੰ ਮਿਲਿਆ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਗੋਬਿੰਦ ਕੁਮਾਰ , ਰੁਚੀ ਰਾਣੀ, ਸੁਖਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਨੰਬਰਦਾਰ ਅਮਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ, ਸੰਤਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ, ਗੋਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਚ, ਕ੍ਰਿਸ਼ਨ ਸਿੰਘ, ਆਗਵਾਣੀ ਵਰਕਰ ਗੁਰਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਭੁਪਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਅਤੇ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਮਾਪੇ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਬਿਜਲੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਨੇ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਭੋਜਿਆ ਲੱਖਾਂ ਦਾ ਬਿੱਲ, ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸੰਘਰਸ਼ ਦੀ ਚਿਤਾਵਨੀ

ਮਾਨਸਾ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਜਗਦੀਸ਼ ਬੱਸਾਲ), ਮਾਨਸਾ ਨੇੜਲੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਫਫੜੇ ਭਾਈਚੇ ਦੇ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਗੁਰਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਪਿਆਰਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੂੰ ਪਾਵਰਕਾਮ ਵੱਲੋਂ 2 ਮਹੀਨਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਘਰੇਲੂ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਸਪਲਾਈ ਦਾ ਬਿੱਲ 1 ਲੱਖ 71 ਹਜ਼ਾਰ 890 ਰੁਪਏ 2890 ਰੁਪਏ ਦਾ ਬਿੱਲ ਭਰਨ ਦਾ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਭੇਜ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਬਿਲਕੁਲ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਗਲਤੀ ਅਧੀਕਾਰੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਗਲਤੀ ਹੋਣ ਕਰਕੇ ਨੇੜੇ ਉਪਰ ਜ਼ਮੀਨ ਲੈਕੇ ਖੇਤੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਘਰ ਦਾ ਗੁਜ਼ਾਰਾ ਚਲਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਪਿਛ ਵਿੱਚ ਜ਼ਿਆਦਾ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਖਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਕੋਈ ਉਪਕਰਣ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਇਸ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਵੱਲ ਪਿਛਲਾ ਕੋਈ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਬਿੱਲ ਭਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਕੀ ਰਹਿੰਦਾ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਅੱਗੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਬਿੱਲ ਸਬੰਧੀ

ਪਿੰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਥਿਤ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਦਵਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਡਿਕਾਇਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤਾਂ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਬਿੱਲ ਨੂੰ ਗਲਤ ਦਸਾਇਆ ਇਸਨੂੰ ਠੀਕ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਭਰੋਸਾ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਪਰ ਹੁਣ ਸਹਾਇਕ ਇੰਜਨੀਅਰ ਦਵਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੇ: 2612 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਇਹ 1 ਲੱਖ 71 ਹਜ਼ਾਰ 890 ਰੁਪਏ ਦਾ ਬਿੱਲ ਭਰਨ ਦਾ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਭੇਜ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਬਿਲਕੁਲ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਗਲਤੀ ਅਧੀਕਾਰੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਗਲਤੀ ਹੋਣ ਕਰਕੇ ਨੇੜੇ ਉਪਰ ਜ਼ਮੀਨ ਲੈਕੇ ਖੇਤੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਘਰ ਦਾ ਗੁਜ਼ਾਰਾ ਚਲਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਪਿਛ ਵਿੱਚ ਜ਼ਿਆਦਾ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਖਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਕੋਈ ਉਪਕਰਣ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਇਸ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਵੱਲ ਪਿਛਲਾ ਕੋਈ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਬਿੱਲ ਭਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਕੀ ਰਹਿੰਦਾ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਅੱਗੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਬਿੱਲ ਸਬੰਧੀ

ਬਾਬਾ ਅਰਜਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਭਦੌੜ ਦਾ ਬਰਸੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ 19 ਨੂੰ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ

ਬਰਨਾਲਾ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਰਜਿੰਦਰ ਬਰਾੜ), ਬਾਬਾ ਅਰਜਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਜੀ ਭਦੌੜ ਦੀ ਬਰਸੀ ਹਰ ਸਾਲ ਦੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਇਸ ਵਾਰ ਵੀ 19 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਦਿਨ ਸੋਮਵਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਯਾਦਗਾਰ ਭਵਨ ਬਾਬਾ ਅਰਜਨ ਸਿੰਘ, ਚੰਦ ਸਿੰਘ , ਬਾਬਾ ਫਰੀਦ ਨਗਰ ਕਚਿਹਰੀ ਚੈਕ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਮਨਾਈ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਕਾਮਰੇਡ ਉਚਾਰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੀਰਲਾ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸਕੱਤਰ ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਆਈ. ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਬਾਬਾ ਜੀ ਉਹਨਾ ਆਗੂਆਂ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਸਨ ਜਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਰਿਆਸਤ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਅਤੇ ਪੈਪਸੂ ਲਹਿਰ ਦੀ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ। ਤੇ ਬਿਸਦੇਵਾਰੀ ਦਾ ਖਾਤਮਾ ਕੀਤਾ। ਬਾਬਾ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਵਾਰ ਹਲਕਾ ਭਦੌੜ ਤੋਂ ਪੈਪਸੂ ਵਿਧਾਨ ਸਭਾ ਦੇ ਲਈ ਚੁਣੇ ਗਏ। ਇਸੇ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਉਹਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਧਾਨ ਸਭਾ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਸਦਕਾ ਮੁਜਾਹਰਾ ਮਾਲਕੀ ਐਕਟ ਪਾਸ ਹੋਇਆ ਤੇ ਮੁਜਾਹਰਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਜ਼ਮੀਨ ਮਾਲਕੀ ਦੇ ਹੱਕ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਏ ਉਹਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਉਹਨਾ ਦੀਆਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਯਾਦ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਹੀ ਹਰ ਸਾਲ ਇਹ ਬਰਸੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ ਮਨਾਇਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

ਅਕਾਲ ਅਕੈਡਮੀ ਰਟੋਲਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਨਸ਼ਿਆਂ ਵਿਰੋਧੀ ਰੈਲੀ ਦਾ ਆਯੋਜਨ

ਦਿਬੜਾ ਮੰਡੀ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਸਸਪਾਲ ਰਟੋਲ/ਰਣ ਚੱਠਾ), ਏਏਸਆਈ ਕਸ਼ਮੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਸਰਪੰਚ ਗੁਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ,ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਅਕਾਲ ਅਕੈਡਮੀ ਰਟੋਲਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅੱਜ ਨਸ਼ਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਵਿਰੁੱਧ ਰੈਲੀ ਕੱਢੀ ਪੰਥਕ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਸਤਮਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਅਕਾਲ ਅਕੈਡਮੀ ਦੇ ਗਈ।ਇਹ ਰੈਲੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਜਨਾਲ ਦੇ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸ ਉਦਮ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਲਾਘਾ ਕੀਤੀ। ਰੈਲੀ 'ਚ ਸਮਾਲ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਸਕੂਲ ਪਿੰਡ ਚੰਡੋਲੀ ਕਲਾਂ ਵਿਖੇ ਸਮਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ। ਰੈਲੀ 'ਚ ਮੁੱਖ ਦੇ ਹੇਡ ਟੀਚਰ ਮਨਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ,ਅਮਰੀਕ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਆਪਣੀ ਖੂਬ ਭੂਮਿਕਾ ਮਹਿਮਾਨ ਵਜੋਂ ਡੀਐਸਪੀ ਵਿਲੀਅਮ ਜੋਜੀ ਨੇ ਅਕਾਲ ਅਕੈਡਮੀ ਨਿਭਾਈ। ਅੰਤ 'ਚ ਅਕਾਲ ਅਕੈਡਮੀ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਹਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਤੇ ਦੀ ਤਰੀਫ਼ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਰੈਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਹਰੀ ਝੰਡੀ ਦਿਖਾ ਕੇ ਰਵਾਨਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਸਮੂਹ ਸਟਾਫ ਨੇ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਸਾਰੇ ਪਤਵੰਤਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਧੰਨਵਾਦ ਕੀਤਾ।

ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਖੇਤੀਬਾੜੀ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੇ ਮਾਹਿਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਸਲਾਹ ਨਾਲ ਪਹਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਬਜਾਏ ਕਣਕ ਦੀ ਸਿੱਧੀ ਬਿਜਾਈ ਨੂੰ ਤਰਜੀਹ ਦਿੰਦੇ ਹਨ ਕਿਉਂਕਿ ਇਸ ਨਾਲ ਖੇਤ ਤੋਂ ਮਿੱਟੀ ਦੀ ਉਪਜਾਊ ਸ਼ਕਤੀ ਘਟਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਜਾਏ ਵਧਦੀ ਹੈ ਤੇ ਦੂਜੇ ਪਾਸੇ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਖੇਤ ਨੂੰ ਆਗਰ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਮਹਿੰਗੇ ਭਾਅ ਦੇ ਭੀਜਲ ਦੀ ਵੀ ਬਚਤ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਭਰਾਵਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸਲਾਹ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਕਿ ਕਣਕ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਨਾਲ ਜਿੱਥੇ ਮਿਟੀ ਵਿਚਲੇ ਮਿੱਤਰ ਕੀੜੇ ਖਤਮ ਹੋ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ ਉੱਚੇ ਸਾਨੂੰ ਖੁਦ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਨਾਲ ਪੈਦਾ ਹੋਏ ਗੁੰਝੇ ਨਾਲ ਕਈ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਭਿਆਨਕ ਬਿਮਾਰੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਵੀ ਸ਼ਿਕਾਰ ਹੋਣਾ ਪੈਂਦਾ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਹੋਪੀ ਸੀਡਰ ਤੇ ਰੋਟਾਵੈਟਰ ਨਾਲ ਕਣਕ ਦੀ ਸਿੱਧੀ ਬਿਜਾਈ ਕਰਨਾ ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਲਈ ਬੜਾ



ਲਾਹੌਰੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਨ ਨਾਲ ਵਾਤਾਵਰਨ ਨੂੰ ਦੂਸ਼ਿਤ ਹੋਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਚਾਉਣ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਨਾਲ ਕਣਕ ਦਾ ਵੱਧ ਝਾੜ ਪੈਦਾ ਹੋਣਾ ਜਾ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਸਮੂਹ ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਕਣਕ ਦੀ ਫਸਲ ਦਾ ਵੱਧ ਝਾੜ ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਤੇ ਵਾਤਾਵਰਨ ਨੂੰ ਆਉਣ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ

ਪੀੜ੍ਹੀਆਂ ਲਈ ਸਾਫ-ਸੁਥਰਾ ਬਣਾਈ ਰੱਖਣ ਲਈ ਕਣਕ ਦੀ ਸਿੱਧੀ ਬਿਜਾਈ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੀਤੀ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਬੂਟਾ ਸਿੰਘ, ਵਰਿੰਦਰ ਖ਼ਮਾਰ, ਹਰਿਜੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਬਲਵੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਆਦਿ ਨੇ ਵੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਭਰਾਵਾਂ ਦੇ ਇਸ ਉਦਮ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਲਾਘਾ ਕੀਤੀ।

ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਭਰਾਵਾਂ

ਗੁਾਈ ਲੈਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਅਤੇ ਭਲਵਾਨ ਦੇ ਅੰਤ੍ਰਿੰਗ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਮੈਂਬਰ ਬਣਨ 'ਤੇ ਖੁਸ਼ੀ 'ਚ ਵੰਡੇ ਲੱਡੂ

ਕਰਵਾਏ ਜਾਣਗੇ ਕਰੋੜਾਂ ਦੀ ਲਾਗਤ ਨਾਲ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਕਾਰਜ : ਦਲਵੀਰ ਗੋਲਡੀ

ਧੂਰੀ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ, (ਫਤਿਹ ਪੁਰਾਬਰ), ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਭਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਮਨਾਏ ਜਾ ਰਹੇ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਵ ਜੀ ਦੇ 550ਵੇਂ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਉਤਸਵ ਦੀ ਲੜੀ ਤਹਿਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਚਰਨ ਛਰੂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਪਿੰਡ ਕਾਂਬਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ 21,22,23 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਉਤਸਵ ਮਨਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪਿੰਡ ਦੀ ਚੋਣ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਮੁੱਖ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਕੈਪਟਨ ਅਮਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਇਸ ਫ਼ੈਸਲੇ ਦਾ ਸਵਾਗਤ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਹਲਕਾ ਵਿਧਾਇਕ ਅਤੇ ਆਲ ਇੰਡੀਆ ਕਾਂਗਰਸ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੇ ਮੈਂਬਰ ਦਲਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਗੋਲਡੀ ਖੰਗੂੜਾ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਇਹ ਫੈਸਲਾ ਲੋਕ ਪੱਖੀ ਫੈਸਲਾ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਨਾਲ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੇ ਵਿਰਸੇ ਅਤੇ ਗੁਰੂ ਸਾਹਿਬਾਨ ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਮਿਲੇਗੀ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਹਲਕਾ ਧੂਰੀ ਦੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਕਾਂਬਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਇਹ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਉਤਸਵ 21,22,23 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਮਨਾਇਆ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ 21 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਗ੍ਰੰਥ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਪਾਠ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ ਅਤੇ 23 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੋਗ ਪਾਏ ਜਾਣਗੇ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ

ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪਿੰਡ 'ਚ ਯਾਦਗਾਰੀ ਗੇਟ, ਦਰਵਾਜ਼ਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਰੰਗ ਰੋਗਨ, ਸੀਕਵੇਰ

ਟਰੀਟਮੈਂਟ ਪਲਾਂਟ, ਕੱਚੇ ਰਸਤਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਪੱਕਾ ਕਰਨ, ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਸਫ਼ਾਈ ਮੁਹਿੰਮ, ਸੈਕੰਡਰੀ ਦੀ ਤਾਦਾਦ ਵਿੱਚ ਬੂਟੇ ਲਗਾਉਣ, ਦੇ ਨਵੇਂ ਆਂਗਨਵਾੜੀ ਸੈਂਟਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ, ਪ੍ਰਾਇਮਰੀ ਸਕੂਲ 'ਚ ਦੋ ਡਿਜੀਟਲ ਕਮਰੇ, ਸਟਰੀਟ ਲਾਇਟ, ਕੰਮਿਨਿਊਟੀ ਹਾਲ, ਸਿਹਤ ਕੇਂਦਰ ਦੀ ਰੈਨੋਵੇਸ਼ਨ, ਨਵਾਂ ਬੱਸ ਸਟੇਂਡ, ਪਿੰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਾਂਝੀਆਂ ਬਾਵਾਂ 'ਤੇ ਤਿੰਨ ਸ਼ੋਭਾ ਦੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ, ਵੇਸਟ ਪਾਣੀ ਦੇ ਨਿਕਾਸ ਲਈ ਤਿੰਨ ਪੱਥ, ਮਜ਼ਬੀ ਸਿੱਖਾਂ ਲਈ ਨਵੀਂ ਧਰਮਸ਼ਾਲਾ, ਪਿੰਡ ਦੇ ਕੱਚੇ ਰਸਤਿਆਂ ਤੇ ਖੜਵੇਂਸੇ ਲਗਾ ਕੇ ਪੱਕਾ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਕੰਮ ਪਿੰਡ ਦੇ ਆਧਾਰ 'ਤੇ ਕਰਵਾਏ ਜਾਣਗੇ ਅਤੇ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਕਾਰਜਾਂ 'ਤੇ ਕਰੋੜਾਂ ਰੁਪਿਆ ਖਰਚੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਨੂੰ ਮਾਡਲ ਪਿੰਡ ਬਣਾ ਕੇ ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਖ ਪ੍ਰਦਾਨ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਇੰਦਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਕੱਕੜਵਾਲਾ, ਗੁਰਸੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ ਸੇਖੀ ਕਾਂਬਲਾ, ਦਰਬਾਰਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਕਾਂਬਲਾ, ਇੰਦਰਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਗੋਲਡੀ, ਇੰਦਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਘਨੌਰੀ, ਸੁਖਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਕਾਂਬਲਾ, ਅੱਛਰਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਭਲਵਾਨ, ਚਮਕੌਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਕੁੰਭਵਾਲ ਆਦਿ ਵੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।



ਐੱਸ.ਜੀ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ ਦਾ ਭਾਈ ਗੋਬਿੰਦ ਸਿੰਘ ਲੈਂਗੋਵਾਲ ਨੂੰ ਦੂਜੀ ਵਾਰ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਅਤੇ ਭੁਪਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਭਲਵਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਐੱਸ.ਜੀ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ ਦਾ

ਅੰਤ੍ਰਿੰਗ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਮੈਂਬਰ ਬਣਨ ਤੇ ਧੂਰੀ ਹਲਕੇ ਦੇ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਦਾ ਮਾਣ ਵਧਿਆ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਜਿਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਧੂਰੀ ਦੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਇਲਾਕੇ ਵਿਚ ਖੁਸ਼ੀ ਦੀ ਲਹਿਰ ਪਾਈ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ।

ਸਕੂਲ ਨੇ ਮਨਾਈ ਪ੍ਰੀ ਨਰਸਰੀ ਵਰਗੇਂਗ ਤੇ ਬਾਲ ਦਿਵਸ

ਸ਼ੇਖੂਪੁਰ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ, (ਰਵੀ ਗੁਰਮਾ), ਅੱਜ ਪਿੰਡ ਈਨਾ ਬਾਜਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਇਮਰੀ ਸਕੂਲ ਵਿੱਚ ਪ੍ਰੀ ਨਰਸਰੀ ਵਰਗੇਂਗ ਤੇ ਬਾਲ ਦਿਵਸ ਰੋਡਮਾਸਟਰ ਹਰਦਿੰਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨਗੀ ਹੇਠ ਮਨਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ। ਨੇਨੂੰ ਮੁੱਖ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੇ ਪ੍ਰੀ ਨਰਸਰੀ ਗਤੀਵਧੀਆਂ ਤੇ ਬਾਲ ਗੀਤਾਂ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਅਭੇ ਮਹਿਮਾਨਾਂ ਦਾ ਮਨ ਮੋਹ ਲਿਆ। ਮਾਸਟਰ ਗੁਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਬੋਲਦਿਆਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ 14.11.2017 ਨੂੰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਨੇ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਉਸਲੇ ਭਵਿੱਖ ਨੂੰ ਮੁੱਖ ਰੱਖਦਿਆਂ ਪ੍ਰੀ ਨਰਸਰੀ ਕਲਾਸਾਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਸਨ। ਜਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਗਿਜ਼ਟ ਬਹੁਤ ਵਧੀਆ ਮਿਲ ਰਹੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਬੋਲਦਿਆਂ ਮੁੱਖ ਮਹਿਮਾਨ ਜਥੇਦਾਰ ਨਿਰਮਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਾਜਵਾ ਤੇ ਚੇਅਰਮੈਨ ਰਘਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਅਧਿਆਪਕਾਂ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਿਸ਼ਾ ਵੀ ਕੀਤੀ। ਇਸ ਸਮੇਂ ਨੰਬਰਦਾਰ ਗੁਰਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ, ਅਵਤਾਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਖੀਪਲ, ਰਾਮਦਿਵਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੁੱਲੀਵਾਲ, ਕੁਲਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਕਾਂਗਰਸੀ ਆਗੂ, ਹਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ, ਜਸਵਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ, ਗੁਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਬਲਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਸੁਖਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਕਲਬੰ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਗੁਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਿੱਧੂ, ਜਗਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਸਿੱਧੂ, ਅਤੇ ਬਲਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਖੀਪਲ ਆਦਿ ਵੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਕਮਰਗੜ੍ਹ ਗਰਿੱਫ ਤੋਂ ਚੱਲਦੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਫੀਡਰ ਐਂਜ ਬੰਦ ਰਹਿਣਗੇ

ਬਰਨਾਲਾ, 14 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਰਜਿੰਦਰ ਬਰਾੜ) : 66 ਕੇ ਵੀ ਕਮਰਗੜ੍ਹ ਗਰਿੱਫ ਤੋਂ ਚੱਲਦੇ ਐਂਜ ਸਾਰੇ ਫੀਡਰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 8 ਵਜੇ ਤੋਂ ਸਾਮ 4 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ ਜ਼ਰੂਰੀ ਮੈਟੀਨੇਸ ਕਾਰਨ ਬੰਦ ਰਹਿਣਗੇ। ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਮੈਂਡਮ ਹਰਦਿਵਰ ਕੌਰ ਐਂਡਰੀਓ ਸਪੇਂਡਾ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਐਂਜ ਕਮਰਗੜ੍ਹ ਗਰਿੱਫ ਨਾਲ ਜੁੜੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਫੀਡਰ ਕੁਝ ਲਾਈਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਰਿਪੇਅਰ ਕਾਰਨ ਬੰਦ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ।

Max Financial Services Limited FINANCIAL SERVICES CIN: L24223PB1988PLC008031 Corporate Office: Max House, Okhla, New Delhi - 110020 Registered Office: Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Raimajra, Tehsil Balachaur, District Nawanshahr, Punjab - 144533 Website: www.maxfinancialservices.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (Rs. in Crores)					
Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 months ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	8.13	129.13	26.70	130.80	120.80
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.33)	75.44	(8.17)	19.11	59.02
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.33)	75.44	(8.17)	19.11	59.02
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(56.33)	75.44	(8.17)	19.11	59.02
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(56.34)	75.17	(8.50)	19.03	58.68
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2 Per Share)	53.68	53.68	53.46	53.68	53.46
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised)					
a) Basic (Rs.)	(2.10)	2.81	(0.30)	0.71	2.21
b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2.10)	2.80	(0.30)	0.70	2.19

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxfinancialservices.com.

By Order of the Board

Date: November 14, 2018
Place: New Delhi

Mohit Talwar
Managing Director
DIN : 02384694

ਸਟੇਟ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ ਇੰਡੀਆ ਬ੍ਰਾਂਚ ਦਫਤਰ : ਏਡੀਬੀ ਭਿੱਖੀਵਿੰਡ

ਈ ਨਿਲਾਮੀ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਦੀ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਦਾ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਨੋਟਿਸ
ਈ ਐਮ ਡੀ ਅਤੇ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ (ਹਾਰਡ ਕਾਪੀ) ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ : 13-12-2018 ਨੂੰ ਜਾਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਸ਼ਾਮ 4 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ
ਈਐਮਡੀ ਅਤੇ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ (ਅਨਲਾਈਨ) ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ : 14-12-2018 ਨੂੰ ਜਾਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਸ਼ਾਮ 4 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ

ਚੱਲ/ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਜੋ ਬੈਂਕ ਨੂੰ ਗਵਾਂਢੇ ਰੱਖੀ ਹੈ ਦੀ ਸਿਕਰਿਟਾਈਜ਼ੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਤੇ ਰੀਏਸਟਰੇਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ ਫਾਈਨੈਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਅਸੈਟ ਅਤੇ ਰੀਏਸਟਰੇਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ ਸਿਕਰਿਟੀ ਇਟਲਾਟ ਐਕਟ 2002 (2002 ਦਾ ਨੰ.54) ਦੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਵਿਕਰੀ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਸਟੇਟ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ ਇੰਡੀਆ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰਤ ਅਫਸਰ ਨੇ ਹੇਠਾਂ ਦੱਸੀ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਜਿਸ ਸਬੰਧ 'ਚ ਸਕਸ਼ਨ 13(2) ਤੇ 13(12)ਏ ਅਧੀਨ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ (ਸਿਕਰਿਟਾਈਜ਼ੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਤੇ ਰੀਏਸਟਰੇਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ ਫਾਈਨੈਂਸ਼ੀਅਲ ਅਸੈਟ ਅਤੇ ਰੀਏਸਟਰੇਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਫ ਸਿਕ